
2022-2023 Adelphi University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 24, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-17   Conf: 6-14   Home: 6-8   Away: 5-9   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Silva, Ronnie 28-27 966 34.5 143-355 .403 62-200 .310 82-96 .854 5 67 72 2.6 60 2 70 80 3 18 430 15.4
13 Lewis, Elijah 29-23 906 31.2 145-272 .533 49-113 .434 87-111 .784 26 67 93 3.2 72 3 45 58 12 18 426 14.7
01 Walton, Dayshaun 29-21 874 30.1 153-321 .477 28-79 .354 81-103 .786 28 184 212 7.3 52 2 87 90 2 33 415 14.3
21 Sotiriou, Aristotelis 25-7 465 18.6 74-134 .552 8-26 .308 43-62 .694 18 75 93 3.7 47 1 24 47 4 9 199 8.0
10 Jackson, Mason 28-21 823 29.4 75-160 .469 8-47 .170 35-43 .814 25 91 116 4.1 55 0 40 38 22 18 193 6.9
15 Delaney, Andrew 27-26 713 26.4 65-127 .512 18-48 .375 30-52 .577 36 128 164 6.1 75 2 57 38 3 19 178 6.6
11 Price, Matthew 28-17 562 20.1 66-156 .423 48-120 .400 2-3 .667 13 18 31 1.1 48 0 28 30 2 10 182 6.5
02 Hlywiak, Jake 15-1 140 9.3 13-30 .433 10-26 .385 2-2 1.000 3 18 21 1.4 12 0 6 1 0 3 38 2.5
23 Ondaan, Kenyuoe 3-0 30 10.0 2-7 .286 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 8 9 3.0 5 0 1 1 0 0 5 1.7
20 Perez, Justin 6-0 37 6.2 3-15 .200 3-11 .273 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.5 5 0 1 1 0 1 9 1.5
00 Perry, Elijah 6-0 39 6.5 3-16 .188 3-14 .214 0-0 .000 0 6 6 1.0 2 0 2 3 0 2 9 1.5
25 Cevis, Christian 10-0 44 4.4 3-8 .375 2-6 .333 5-6 .833 1 3 4 0.4 7 0 0 3 0 1 13 1.3
05 Tsering, Kunga 11-1 72 6.5 6-8 .750 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2 4 6 0.5 12 0 3 3 0 2 13 1.2
24 Forest, Justin 22-1 164 7.5 9-28 .321 1-10 .100 4-7 .571 6 13 19 0.9 26 0 4 8 1 10 23 1.0
22 Chol, Atem 2-0 11 5.5 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.5 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
04 Feingold, Zachary 3-0 5 1.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 29 5851 201.8 760-1639 .464 242-705 .343 371-485 .765 203 737 940 32.4 482 10 369 409 49 144 2133 73.55
Opponents 5849 201.7 795-1743 .456 221-602 .367 363-507 .716 283 739 1022 35.2 507 10 370 370 81 186 2174 74.97

Team Statistics AU OPP
SCORING 2133 2174
    Points Per Game 73.6 75.0
    Scoring Margin -1.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 760-1639 795-1743
    Field Goal Pct .464 .456
3 POINT FG-ATT 242-705 221-602
    3PT FG Pct .343 .367
    3PT Made Per Game 8.3 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 371-485 363-507
    FT Pct .765 .716
    FT Made Per Game 12.8 12.5
REBOUNDS 940 1022
    Rebounds Per Game 32.4 35.2
    Rebounds Margin -2.8 –
ASSISTS 369 370
    Assists Per Game 12.7 12.8
TURNOVERS 409 370
    Turnovers Per Game 14.1 12.8
    Turnovers Margin -1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 144 186
    Steals Per Game 5.0 6.4
BLOCKS 49 81
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 2.8
ATTENDANCE 2,607 4,603
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-186 14-329
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-125

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Adelphi 1008 1097 28 2133
Opponents 1033 1116 25 2174

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/22 at Queens (NY) L 72-79 225
11/12/22 vs Molloy W 91-87 125
11/16/22 BLOOMFIELD W 93-69 424

* 11/19/22 at New Haven L 64-82 286
* 11/22/22 LE MOYNE L 65-76 0

11/27/22 JEFFERSON W 77-68 0
* 11/30/22 at Southern N.H. L 65-70 741
* 12/03/22 at Saint Anselm L 73-84 688
* 12/06/22 SOUTHERN CONN. ST. L 56-82 217
* 12/10/22 at Bentley L 72-75 252

12/12/22 GOLDEY-BEACOM W 88-79 196
12/14/22 at Caldwell W (OT) 85-79 210
12/18/22 at Chestnut Hill W 84-61 121
12/29/22 ST. THOMAS AQUINAS L 78-80 104

* 01/04/23 PACE L (OT) 79-82 134
* 01/07/23 at Saint Rose W 84-68 278
* 01/10/23 FRANKLIN PIERCE L 69-74 0
* 01/14/23 at American Int'l W 70-68 0
* 01/18/23 ASSUMPTION L 66-75 72
* 01/21/23 at Saint Michael's W 57-56 678
* 01/24/23 NEW HAVEN W 74-60 243
* 01/28/23 ST. ANSELM L 68-70 240
* 02/01/23 at Le Moyne L 82-88 488
* 02/04/23 SOUTHERN N.H. L 71-77 314
* 02/07/23 BENTLEY W 86-80 228
* 02/11/23 at Southern Conn. St. L 59-81 186
* 02/15/23 at Pace L 72-77 240
* 02/21/23 SAINT ROSE W 82-75 435

02/24/23 at Pace L 51-72 210

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Adelphi University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 24, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-14   Home: 3-7   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Walton, Dayshaun 20-15 655 32.8 119-249 .478 22-60 .367 65-77 .844 19 131 150 7.5 38 2 56 67 2 23 325 16.3
03 Silva, Ronnie 19-19 674 35.5 100-252 .397 44-137 .321 47-55 .855 4 47 51 2.7 40 1 51 55 3 9 291 15.3
13 Lewis, Elijah 20-17 645 32.3 98-191 .513 34-80 .425 58-73 .795 15 45 60 3.0 53 3 32 42 8 14 288 14.4
15 Delaney, Andrew 18-18 467 25.9 43-81 .531 13-32 .406 21-34 .618 24 82 106 5.9 52 2 38 26 1 14 120 6.7
21 Sotiriou, Aristotelis 19-4 326 17.2 49-90 .544 6-18 .333 24-33 .727 7 42 49 2.6 34 1 17 29 2 7 128 6.7
10 Jackson, Mason 20-16 593 29.7 46-104 .442 4-29 .138 21-27 .778 12 69 81 4.1 38 0 22 30 18 15 117 5.9
11 Price, Matthew 19-9 312 16.4 32-84 .381 26-65 .400 0-1 .000 7 11 18 0.9 32 0 15 17 1 8 90 4.7
23 Ondaan, Kenyuoe 3-0 30 10.0 2-7 .286 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 8 9 3.0 5 0 1 1 0 0 5 1.7
02 Hlywiak, Jake 10-1 87 8.7 5-16 .313 5-16 .313 0-0 .000 1 11 12 1.2 8 0 5 0 0 2 15 1.5
20 Perez, Justin 2-0 13 6.5 1-4 .250 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 1.5
00 Perry, Elijah 6-0 39 6.5 3-16 .188 3-14 .214 0-0 .000 0 6 6 1.0 2 0 2 3 0 2 9 1.5
05 Tsering, Kunga 5-1 34 6.8 3-3 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.4 8 0 1 1 0 2 7 1.4
24 Forest, Justin 16-0 120 7.5 5-17 .294 0-4 .000 2-4 .500 4 10 14 0.9 18 0 2 5 1 7 12 0.8
25 Cevis, Christian 7-0 26 3.7 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 0.4 3 0 0 2 0 0 4 0.6
22 Chol, Atem 1-0 4 4.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4025 201.3 507-1118 .453 160-464 .345 240-306 .784 123 499 622 31.1 333 9 243 282 36 103 1414 70.70
Opponents 4025 201.3 541-1178 .459 169-446 .379 249-353 .705 190 522 712 35.6 348 7 263 263 53 134 1500 75.00

Team Statistics AU OPP
SCORING 1414 1500
    Points Per Game 70.7 75.0
    Scoring Margin -4.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 507-1118 541-1178
    Field Goal Pct .453 .459
3 POINT FG-ATT 160-464 169-446
    3PT FG Pct .345 .379
    3PT Made Per Game 8.0 8.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 240-306 249-353
    FT Pct .784 .705
    FT Made Per Game 12.0 12.5
REBOUNDS 622 712
    Rebounds Per Game 31.1 35.6
    Rebounds Margin -4.5 –
ASSISTS 243 263
    Assists Per Game 12.2 13.2
TURNOVERS 282 263
    Turnovers Per Game 14.1 13.2
    Turnovers Margin -0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 103 134
    Steals Per Game 5.2 6.7
BLOCKS 36 53
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 2.7
ATTENDANCE 1,883 3,837
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-188 10-384
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Adelphi 649 754 11 1414
Opponents 708 778 14 1500

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/19/22 at  New Haven L 64-82 286
11/22/22 LE MOYNE L 65-76 0
11/30/22 at  Southern N.H. L 65-70 741
12/03/22 at  Saint Anselm L 73-84 688
12/06/22 SOUTHERN CONN. ST. L 56-82 217
12/10/22 at  Bentley L 72-75 252
01/04/23 PACE L (OT) 79-82 134
01/07/23 at  Saint Rose W 84-68 278
01/10/23 FRANKLIN PIERCE L 69-74 0
01/14/23 at  American Int'l W 70-68 0
01/18/23 ASSUMPTION L 66-75 72
01/21/23 at  Saint Michael's W 57-56 678
01/24/23 NEW HAVEN W 74-60 243
01/28/23 ST. ANSELM L 68-70 240
02/01/23 at  Le Moyne L 82-88 488
02/04/23 SOUTHERN N.H. L 71-77 314
02/07/23 BENTLEY W 86-80 228
02/11/23 at  Southern Conn. St. L 59-81 186
02/15/23 at  Pace L 72-77 240
02/21/23 SAINT ROSE W 82-75 435


